
Objectives: 

I. The Careet guidance and placement cell of the eottege functions with the objective of providing 
guidance and assistance for the students to achieve their career goals. 

2. It provides awareness on highet education or studies, self-cmployment and job opportunities. 
3. Placement committee prepare to arrange all necessary documents of students for conduct of 

interview in the companies and also conducts various placement activities from various irms 
and institutions. 
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4. The career guidance cell provides relevant academic and career information to enable students to 

make informed decisions along the way. 
5. The career guidance and placement cell has been especially keen in conducting thought 

provoking and motivating programmes. The cell organises seminars and workshops on 

personality development, career guidance, life skills, soft skills ete. 

Composition: The constitution of the committee is according to the structure given below. 

Sr. 

No. 
1 

2 

PLACEMENTAND CAREER GUDANCE CELL 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

NAME 

Mrs. Preeti Mishra 

Dr. Harikesh Maurya 

Mr. Sharad Gupta 

Mrs. Aradhana Chaudhary 

Mr. Dilip Verma 

Mr. Subhajit Bhadra 

Mr. Sandeep Kumar 

DESIGNATION 

Group Director 

Prof. & Director 

Campus Dean 

Associate Professor 

H.O.D. Pharmacy 

Placement Head 

Admin department 

STATUS 

Chairperson 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member Secretary 

CONTACT No. 

8840324445 

8433481436 

8081876522 

6392945 164 

8840146199 

9696180300 

8887648195 

Tenure: The committee has been framed for two-year and shall be continuing in force until 

reconstitution. All above committee members are requested to cooperate in this regard. 
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